

D-1

Uttansh Monga vs. State of H.P & others

CWPIL No.45 of 2025

27.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No.1,4,6 and 7.

Ms. Vandana Misra, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.2.

Inter alia contends that vide representation dated 01.10.2024 (Annexure P-1), it has been brought to the notice of the competent authority that there are four tolls adjacent to the boundary of Municipal Council, Nangal, which are causing great hardship to the residents as such, who while commuting have to pay the tolls on a regular basis. It is submitted that no action has been taken on the said representation.

Notice. Mr. Gobind Korla, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms.Vandana Misra, learned Central Government Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1,4,6,7 and respondent No.2, respectively.

To come up for the service of respondents No.3 and 5 on **29.07.2025**, subject to steps being taken within two days.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

27th June, 2025
(priti)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge