

Item No.P-9

Uttansh Monga vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 45 of 2025.

19.03.2026. Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1, 4, 6 & 7 -State.

Ms. Mansi Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Vandana Misra, Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No.2.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan and Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocates, for respondents-NHAI.

Replies are yet to be filed by respondents No. 2 and 7. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 7th May, 2026.

(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge.

19th March, 2026.
(jai)